

City Clerk

Bid Committee Bid Tab

Bid UPL-0001 Ended At Mar 12, 2025 10:00:00 AM CDT  
CONSTRUCTION/CITY - Landscape Improvements

Company:	Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		
BASE BID	\$9,969,175.00		
TOTAL BID:	\$9,969,175.00		

Tresha Williams  
City Clerk

Hannah Adams  
Purchasing Agency

Tim Alvarez  
Auditor

Potential Bid Defects Noted:

- #1 Anti-collusion affidavit not properly notarized
- #2 Bid Bond missing
- #3 Bid Bond incorrect awarding agency
- #4 Bid Bond insufficient amount
- #5 Business relationship affidavit not properly notarized

**THE BID COMMITTEE DOES NOT REJECT OR ACCEPT BIDS.** The noting or failing to note on the bid tabulation any defect by the Bid Committee is not conclusive of the validity, regularity, completeness or legality of any bid. Questions regarding bid defects or irregularities should be directed to the Municipal Counselor’s Office at (405) 297-2451.

Originating Department shall:

1. **Carefully examine and evaluate all opened bids**, including a review of potential defects noted by the Bid Committee; and
2. Contact your legal representative prior to recommending contract award based on a bid with any potential or perceived irregularity or defect; and
3. Prepare a memorandum to Council or its Trusts with recommendations regarding contract award, listing all bids opened and noting any defects; and
4. Attach a copy of the Bid Committee’s bid tabulation with the SIRE item recommending contract award as a non-published document for review by staff.

## Bid #UPL-0001 - Landscape Improvements

Creation Date **Dec 31, 2024**

End Date **Mar 12, 2025 10:00:00 AM CDT**

Start Date **Feb 12, 2025 7:49:40 AM CST**

Awarded Date **Not Yet Awarded**

UPL-0001-01-01 BASE BID: UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (200)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$135.00	1500 / cubic yard	\$202,500.00	Y	Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-02 BASE BID: BORROW (202)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$155.00	250 / cubic yard	\$38,750.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-03 BASE BID: AGGREGATE BASE W/EXCAVATION (225)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$135.00	2000 / cubic yard	\$270,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-04 BASE BID: MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PAVER UNDERLAYMENT) (SP) (LD-G02)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$130.00	2500 / square yard	\$325,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-05 BASE BID: DECORATIVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT 8-INCH (SP) (304)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$301.00	500 / square yard	\$150,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-06 BASE BID: CURB AND GUTTER (2-FOOT, 0-INCH)(6-INCH BARRIER) (305)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$51.00	2500 / linear foot	\$127,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-07 BASE BID: HEADER CURB (4-INCH SPECIAL) (305)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$32.00	200 / linear foot	\$6,400.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-08 BASE BID: PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8-INCH)(DOWELL JOINTED)(HES) (306)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$142.00	5000 / square yard	\$710,000.00		Y

<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>

UPL-0001-01-09 BASE BID: PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8-INCH)(DOWELL JOINTED)(CHARCOAL)(HES) (306)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$270.00	2000 / square yard	\$540,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

UPL-0001-01-10 BASE BID: PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8-INCH)(DOWELL JOINTED)(SHADOW SLATE)(HES) (3)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$270.00	1500 / square yard	\$405,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

UPL-0001-01-11 BASE BID: CONCRETE UNIT PAVER-TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) (SP) (H2A-CONCRETE UNIT PAVER, 6-INCH X 12-					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$85.00	15000 / square foot	\$1,275,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

UPL-0001-01-12 BASE BID: CONCRETE UNIT PAVER-TYPE 2 (SPECIAL) (SP) (H2B-CONCRETE UNIT PAVER, 6-INCH X 12-					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$85.00	4500 / square foot	\$382,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

UPL-0001-01-13 BASE BID: VEHICULAR RATED CONCRETE UNIT PAVER (6-INCH X 12-INCH X 3 1/8-INCH, NATURAL) WIT					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$85.00	1000 / square foot	\$85,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

UPL-0001-01-14 BASE BID: STONE PAVER - TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) (SP) (H1 OKLAHOMA STONE PAVING, 6-INCH x 12-INCH					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$175.00	100 / square foot	\$17,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

UPL-0001-01-15 BASE BID: ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (457-458)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,700.00	10 / each	\$17,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

UPL-0001-01-16 BASE BID: SETTING NEW MANHOLE RING AND COVER (460)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,550.00	10 / each	\$15,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

UPL-0001-01-17 BASE BID: ENVIRONMENTAL GRAPHIC - TYPE 1 DESTINATION MARKER (COMPLETE IN PLACE) (F6-CAST D					

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$10,472.00	10 / each	\$104,720.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-18 BASE BID: BRICK PAVER - (SPECIAL) (SP)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$85.00	1000 / square foot	\$85,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-19 BASE BID: ITEM REMOVAL (VARIES)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,350.00	25 / each	\$33,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-20 BASE BID: ITEM REINSTALL (VARIES)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,350.00	25 / each	\$33,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-21 BASE BID: REMOVE PAVEMENT (SIDEWALK) (812)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$15.00	2500 / square yard	\$37,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-22 BASE BID: REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER (812)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$12.00	2500 / linear foot	\$30,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-23 BASE BID: CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL (812)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$17.00	2500 / square yard	\$42,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-24 BASE BID: ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL (VARIES) (812)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$14.00	500 / square yard	\$7,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-25 BASE BID: REMOVE AND REPLACE PAVERS (SP)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$155.00	1000 / square foot	\$155,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

**UPL-0001-01-26 BASE BID: SAWCUT PAVEMENT (820)**

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$5.00	4000 / linear foot	\$20,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

**UPL-0001-01-27 BASE BID: SEPARATOR FABRIC FOR BASES**

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$5.00	1000 / square yard	\$5,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

**UPL-0001-01-28 BASE BID: NATURAL CONCRETE(SIDEWALK)**

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$137.00	1500 / square yard	\$205,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

**UPL-0001-01-29 BASE BID: COLORED CONCRETE (4-INCH)(SIDEWALK) (823)**

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$289.00	1000 / square yard	\$289,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

**UPL-0001-01-30 BASE BID: 6-INCH P.C. CONC. DRIVEWAY (HES)**

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$149.00	100 / square yard	\$14,900.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

**UPL-0001-01-31 BASE BID: STAIR HANDRAIL/GUARDRAIL-STAINLESS STEEL (SP)(SPECIAL)**

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$488.00	200 / linear foot	\$97,600.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

**UPL-0001-01-32 BASE BID: BOLLARD (SP)(F4A-BOLLARD TYPE A, FIXED) (SP)**

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	50 / each	\$75,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

**UPL-0001-01-33 BASE BID: BOLLARD (TYPE C, K12) (SP)**

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2,200.00	15 / each	\$33,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

**UPL-0001-01-34 BASE BID: ADA CURB RAMP**

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2,700.00	250 / square yard	\$675,000.00		Y

<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>

UPL-0001-01-35 BASE BID: DETECTABLE WARNING PLATE						
Supplier	Unit Price		Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$55.00	650 / square foot	\$35,750.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-36 BASE BID: BENCH-TYPE 1 (COMPLETE IN PLACE)(SPECIAL)(SP)(F1A-BENCH WITH BACK)						
Supplier	Unit Price		Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$6,900.00	10 / each	\$69,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-37 BASE BID: BENCH-TYPE 2 (COMPLETE IN PLACE)(SPECIAL)(SP)(F1B-BACKLESS BENCH)						
Supplier	Unit Price		Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$5,400.00	10 / each	\$54,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-38 BASE BID: WATERPROOFING SYSTEM REPAIRS (412)						
Supplier	Unit Price		Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$70.00	150 / square yard	\$10,500.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-39 BASE BID: TRASH RECEPTACLE-TYPE 1 (SPECIAL)(SP)(F2A-TRASH RECEPTACLE)						
Supplier	Unit Price		Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$3,299.00	10 / each	\$32,990.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-40 BASE BID: BICYCLE RACK - TYPE 1 (SPECIAL)(SP)(F3A-BICYCLE RACK)						
Supplier	Unit Price		Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$1,750.00	20 / each	\$35,000.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-41 BASE BID: TREE GRATE - TYPE 1 (SPECIAL)(SP)(F5A-TREE GRATE 5-FOOT X 5-FOOT)						
Supplier	Unit Price		Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$4,887.00	20 / each	\$97,740.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-42 BASE BID: TREE GRATE - TYPE 2 (SPECIAL)(SP)(F5B-TREE GRATE 5-FOOT X 10-FOOT)						
Supplier		Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.		First Offer - \$5,585.00	25 / each	\$139,625.00		Y
Product Code:			Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:			Supplier Notes:			

<b>UPL-0001-01-43 BASE BID: ROCK BAG INLET BARRIER</b>					

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$310.00	20 / each	\$6,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-44 BASE BID: NATURAL CONCRETE PAVING WITH FIBER REINFORCEMENT</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$150.00	150 / square yard	\$22,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-45 BASE BID: POWERWASH CONCRETE PAVEMENT AND PAVERS</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$250.00	100 / each	\$25,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-46 BASE BID: ARCHITECTURAL FINISHED CONCRETE (4-INCH)(SIDEWALK)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$182.00	1000 / square yard	\$182,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-47 BASE BID: RE-SEALING PAVERS</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$3.00	5000 / square foot	\$15,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-48 BASE BID: REMOVE HEADERCURB</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$12.00	500 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-49 BASE BID: WATER SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENT</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$18,450.00	5 / each	\$92,250.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-50 BASE BID: FIRE HYDRANT REMOVAL</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$7,500.00	5 / each	\$37,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-51 BASE BID: STRUCTURAL CONCRETE (404)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	100 / cubic yard	\$150,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

UPL-0001-01-52 BASE BID: EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL (411)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$7.00	2500 / pound	\$17,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-53 BASE BID: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 18-INCH (453)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$140.00	250 / linear foot	\$35,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-54 BASE BID: REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE 24-INCH (453)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$154.00	250 / linear foot	\$38,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-55 BASE BID: DECOMPOSED GRANITE - TYPE 1 (SPECIAL) (CRUSHED GRANITE CHIPS) (315)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$490.00	150 / cubic yard	\$73,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-56 BASE BID: DECORATIVE AGGREGATE (CLEAN) (RIVER ROCK)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$550.00	150 / cubic yard	\$82,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-57 BASE BID: FILTER FABRIC (UNDER GRANITE CHIPS) (822)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$5.00	1000 / square yard	\$5,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-58 BASE BID: PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN PIPE 4-INCH (826)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$55.00	1000 / linear foot	\$55,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-59 BASE BID: PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN PIPE 6-INCH (826)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$65.00	1000 / linear foot	\$65,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-60 BASE BID: PERFORATED UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8-INCH (826)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$75.00	1000 / linear foot	\$75,000.00		Y



<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>

<b>UPL-0001-01-61 BASE BID: SOLID SLAB SODDING (840)</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$12.00	100 / square yard	\$1,200.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

<b>UPL-0001-01-62 BASE BID: SOIL-TYPE 1 (PLANTING) (SPECIAL) (RICH MIX) (840)</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$125.00	150 / cubic yard	\$18,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

<b>UPL-0001-01-63 BASE BID: TREE REMOVAL (SMALL - UP TO 30-FEET) (SP) (843)</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$4,500.00	25 / each	\$112,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

<b>UPL-0001-01-64 BASE BID: TREE REMOVAL (LARGE - 30 -FEET TO 60-FEET) (SP) (843)</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$7,500.00	25 / each	\$187,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

<b>UPL-0001-01-65 BASE BID: TREE - 100 GALLON - (VARIOUS) (843)</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$105,000.00	1 / each	\$105,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

<b>UPL-0001-01-66 BASE BID: TREE LIMB - ROOT PRUNING (843)</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$279.00	40 / hour	\$11,160.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

<b>UPL-0001-01-67 BASE BID: BORE_2-INCH PIPE (846)</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$115.00	250 / linear foot	\$28,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

<b>UPL-0001-01-68 BASE BID: BORE_4-INCH PIPE (846)</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$145.00	250 / linear foot	\$36,250.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

<b>UPL-0001-01-69 BASE BID: BORE_6-INCH PIPE (846)</b>					

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$175.00	250 / linear foot	\$43,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-70 BASE BID: ROOT BARRIER (843)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$35.00	150 / linear foot	\$5,250.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-71 BASE BID: 1 GALLON PLANT MATERIAL (SP) (845)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$110.00	50 / each	\$5,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-72 BASE BID: 2 GALLON PLANT MATERIAL (SP) (845)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$195.00	50 / each	\$9,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-73 BASE BID: 3 GALLON PLANT MATERIAL (SP) (845)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$450.00	50 / each	\$22,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-74 BASE BID: 5 GALLON PLANT MATERIAL (SP) (845)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$575.00	50 / each	\$28,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-75 BASE BID: HARDWOOD MULCH (SP) (848)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$30.00	200 / cubic foot	\$6,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-76 BASE BID: TRANSPLANT EXISTING TREE (843)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$95,000.00	1 / each	\$95,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-77 BASE BID: PEDESTAL MOUNTED DECODER CONTROLLER WITH COMMUNICATION MODULE (3) (846)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$17,500.00	1 / each	\$17,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

UPL-0001-01-78 BASE BID: HAND HELD REMOTE CONTROL TRANSMITTER AND RECEIVER WITH CARRYING CASE (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,950.00	1 / each	\$1,950.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-79 BASE BID: SOLAR RAIN AND FREEZE SENSOR (3) (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,500.00	1 / each	\$1,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-80 BASE BID: DIRECT BURIAL DECODER WIRE (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$15.00	2000 / linear foot	\$30,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-81 BASE BID: FLOW METER WITH DECODER: SIZE 1 - INCH (3) (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2,500.00	1 / each	\$2,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-82 BASE BID: REMOTE CONTROL MASTER VALVE WITH DECODER: SIZE 2 INCH (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$17,000.00	1 / each	\$17,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-83 BASE BID: DRIP ZONE CONTROL KIT (INCLUDES DECODER, FILTER, AND PRESSURE REGULATOR)-1-INCH					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$3,700.00	10 / each	\$37,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-84 BASE BID: DRIP ZONE CONTROL KIT (INCLUDES DECODER, FILTER, AND PRESSURE REGULATOR)-3/4-INCH					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$3,700.00	10 / each	\$37,000.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-85 BASE BID: 2-INCH WATER METER (846) (500)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$22,500.00	1 / each	\$22,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-86 BASE BID: 4-INCH x 36-INCH COPPER GROUNDING PLATE AND WIRE (MIN. 10 AWG) (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,050.00	5 / each	\$5,250.00		Y

<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>

<b>UPL-0001-01-87 BASE BID: QUICK COUPLER VALVE (846)</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$675.00	10 / each	\$6,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

<b>UPL-0001-01-88 BASE BID: BRASS KEY WITH SWIVEL HOSE (846)</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$135.00	10 / each	\$1,350.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

<b>UPL-0001-01-89 BASE BID: HDPE VALVE BOX AND LID (7-INCH DIAMETER ROUND) (846)</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$550.00	5 / each	\$2,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

<b>UPL-0001-01-90 BASE BID: HDPE VALVE BOX AND LID (10-INCH DIAMETER ROUND) (846)</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$750.00	5 / each	\$3,750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

<b>UPL-0001-01-91 BASE BID: POLYMER CONCRETE VALVE BOX 18-INCH X 11-INCH W 12-INCH - 15-INCH D. (846)</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2,700.00	5 / each	\$13,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

<b>UPL-0001-01-92 BASE BID: POLYMER CONCRETE ENCLOSURE FOR 2-INCH METER (846) (500)</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$3,900.00	5 / each	\$19,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

<b>UPL-0001-01-93 BASE BID: HDPE VALVE BOX AND LID (STD. RECTANGULAR-22-INCH L X 17-INCH W X 12-INCH D) (846)</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$1,900.00	5 / each	\$9,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

<b>UPL-0001-01-94 BASE BID: POLYMER CONCRETE BFP VALVE BOX (32 1/4-INCH W X 18 1/4-INCH L) (846)</b>					
<b>Supplier</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Qty/Unit</b>	<b>Total Price</b>	<b>Attch.</b>	<b>Docs</b>
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$2,700.00	5 / each	\$13,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

<b>UPL-0001-01-95 BASE BID: DRIPPERLINE (EMITTER SPACING 18-INCH AT 0.40 GPH)(17 MM)(18-INCH ROW SPACING) (8</b>					

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$35.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-96 BASE BID: BLANK DRIPPER LINE (17 MM) (846)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$35.00	100 / linear foot	\$3,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-97 BASE BID: OPERATION INDICATOR STAKE WITH FOGGING NOZZLE (846)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$425.00	5 / each	\$2,125.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-98 BASE BID: 1-INCH PE LATERAL LINE - BARBED FITTINGS (846)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$35.00	1500 / linear foot	\$52,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-99 BASE BID: 1 1/2-INCH HDPE BRANCH MAIN LINE - AND FITTINGS (846)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$45.00	1000 / linear foot	\$45,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-100 BASE BID: 3-INCH HDPE MAIN LINE - AND FITTINGS (846)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$97.00	500 / linear foot	\$48,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-101 BASE BID: 2-INCH PE SLEEVE (846)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$47.00	500 / linear foot	\$23,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-102 BASE BID: 2-INCH HDPE SLEEVE (846)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$47.00	500 / linear foot	\$23,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

<b>UPL-0001-01-103 BASE BID: 4-INCH HDPE SLEEVE (846)</b>					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$75.00	500 / linear foot	\$37,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b> <b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b> <b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

UPL-0001-01-104 BASE BID: 6-INCH HDPE SLEEVE (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$135.00	500 / linear foot	\$67,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-105 BASE BID: 2-INCH PVC SLEEVE (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$47.00	500 / linear foot	\$23,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-106 BASE BID: 4-INCH PVC SLEEVE (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$75.00	500 / linear foot	\$37,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-107 BASE BID: 6-INCH PVC SLEEVE (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$135.00	500 / linear foot	\$67,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-108 BASE BID: WATERPROOF SPlicing CAPSULES (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$225.00	25 / each	\$5,625.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-109 BASE BID: SWING JOINTS (FOR USE WITH QUICK COUPLERS) (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$495.00	25 / each	\$12,375.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-110 BASE BID: TEMPORARY BATTERY POWERED CONTROLLER (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$4,500.00	1 / each	\$4,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-111 BASE BID: GCBL COMMUNICATION CABLE (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$25.00	2500 / linear foot	\$62,500.00		Y
Product Code:		Supplier Product Code:			
Agency Notes:		Supplier Notes:			

UPL-0001-01-112 BASE BID: GCBL CABLE SPICE SOLDER SHIELD (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$525.00	1 / each	\$525.00		Y

<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>

UPL-0001-01-113 BASE BID: JUNCTION ENCLOSURE BOXES FOR GCBL SPLICES (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$750.00	1 / each	\$750.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

UPL-0001-01-114 BASE BID: 2-INCH REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE (3) (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$7,500.00	1 / each	\$7,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

UPL-0001-01-115 BASE BID: EARTH CONTACT BACKFILL MATERIAL (GROUNDING PLATES) (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$109.00	10 / cubic yard	\$1,090.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

UPL-0001-01-116 BASE BID: IRRIGATION - LABOR TROUBLESHOOT (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$275.00	40 / hour	\$11,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

UPL-0001-01-117 BASE BID: ISOLATION VALVE (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$725.00	1 / each	\$725.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

UPL-0001-01-118 BASE BID: 1-INCH UTILITY GRAY TWO WIRE CONDUIT (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$25.00	1500 / linear foot	\$37,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

UPL-0001-01-119 BASE BID: 8-INCH HDPE SLEEVE - IRRIGATION					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$135.00	1500 / linear foot	\$202,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

UPL-0001-01-120 BASE BID: 2-INCH UTILITY GRAY STREET LIGHT CONDUIT (846)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$25.00	1500 / linear foot	\$37,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>	<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>				
<b>Agency Notes:</b>	<b>Supplier Notes:</b>				

UPL-0001-01-121 BASE BID: SURVEY CREW (TWO MAN)					

Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$500.00	20 / hour	\$10,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

UPL-0001-01-122 BASE BID: TRAFFIC STRIPE (4 INCH WIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$6.00	20000 / linear foot	\$120,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

UPL-0001-01-123 BASE BID: TRAFFIC STRIPE (ARROWS) (SINGLE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$275.00	15 / each	\$4,125.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

UPL-0001-01-124 BASE BID: TRAFFIC STRIPE (24 INCH WIDE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$55.00	1000 / linear foot	\$55,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

UPL-0001-01-125 BASE BID: REMOVE TRAFFIC MARKING (4 INCH WIDE STRIPE)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$6.00	1000 / linear foot	\$6,000.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

UPL-0001-01-126 BASE BID: DRAIN BOX WITH MANHOLE ACCESS					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$6,500.00	1 / each	\$6,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

UPL-0001-01-127 BASE BID: DRAINAGE INLET					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$4,500.00	1 / each	\$4,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

UPL-0001-01-128 BASE BID: LANDSCAPE MAINTENCE (INCLUDES WATERING, MOWING, AND WEEDING)					
Supplier	Unit Price	Qty/Unit	Total Price	Attch.	Docs
Downey Contracting, L.L.C.	First Offer - \$12,500.00	1 / day	\$12,500.00		Y
<b>Product Code:</b>		<b>Supplier Product Code:</b>			
<b>Agency Notes:</b>		<b>Supplier Notes:</b>			

#### Supplier Totals

<b>f Downey Contracting, L.L.C.</b>		<b>\$9,969,175.00 (128/128 items)</b>			
Bid Contact	<b>Sheila Stovall</b>	Address	<b>3217 NE 63rd Street</b>		
	<b>rmorris@downeycontracting.com</b>		<b>Oklahoma City, OK 73121</b>		



**Ph 405-478-5277**

Qualifications **OKC PRE-QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS**

**Agency Notes:**

**Supplier Notes:**

**Head Attch:**



**\*\***All bids/proposals submitted for the designated project are reflected on this tabulation sheet. However, the listing of the bid/proposal on this tabulation sheet shall not be construed as a comment on the responsiveness of such bid/proposal or as any indication that the agency accepts such bid/proposal as being responsive. The agency will make a determination as to the responsiveness of the vendor responses submitted based upon compliance with all applicable laws, purchasing guidelines and project documents, including but not limited to the project specifications and contract documents. The agency will notify the successful vendor upon award of the contract and, as according to the law, all bid/proposal responses received may be available for inspection at that time.